



**RETURN BIDS TO:
RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS A:
Bid Receiving/Réception des
sousmissions**

**RCMP / GRC
Procurement & Contracting services
c/o Commissionaires, F Division
6101 Dewdney Avenue
Regina, SK S4P 3K7**

**Facsimile Number for Amendments:
(306) 780-5232**

**SOLICITATION AMENDMENT
MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION**

**The referenced document is hereby
revised; unless otherwise indicated, all
other terms and conditions remain the
same.**

**Ce document est par la présente révisé;
sauf indication contraire, les modalités
de l'invitation demeurent les memes.**

Comments - Commentaries

**Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur**

Facsimile No. - No de télécopieur:

Telephone No. - no de téléphone:

Title-Sujet Geotechnical Report, Innisfail, AB	
Solicitation No. - No. de l'invitation M5000-20-1453/A	Date 29 August 2018
Amendment No. - No modif. 01	
Client Reference No. - No. De Référence du Client M5000-20-1453/A	
GETS Reference No. - No. de Référence de SEAG PW-18-00886159	
Solicitation Closes -L'invitation prend fin at - à 2 :00 pm Central Standard Time on - le 05 September 2018	
F.O.B. - F.A.B. Destination	
Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à: Teresa Hengen, Procurement Officer	
Telephone No. - No de téléphone (639) 625-3449	Fax No. - N° de FAX: (306) 780-5232
Destination of Goods, Services, and Construction: Destinations des biens, services et construction: See herein — Voir aux présentes	
This document does contain a PERSONNEL SECURITY Clearance requirements	
Delivery Required - Livraison exigée: See Herein Voir aux présentes	Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur	



This amendment is raised to address the following:

Question 1) Section 1 Appendix A: Paragraph 1.2.1 Disturbed grab samples to be taken every 1.0 metre.

Typically disturbed samples from auger at 1.5m intervals, plus undisturbed samples from split spoons from standard penetration test are being collected. Should we switch collection of these samples (a sample at 0.75m intervals) or keep up with your request (no undisturbed samples)?

Response 1) Keep with the request as indicated in the RFP

Question 2) Section 1 Appendix A: Paragraph 1.2.2.... Test for the following:

- Soil grain size distribution is posted under point 1.2.2.2 and under 1.2.2.9.

Is it the same type of Soil grain size distribution?

Response 2) Yes

Question 3) Section 1 Appendix A: Paragraph 1.2.2.8 Moisture Content and moisture density relationship (Standard Proctor Test).

The same test is required under 1.2.2.10. Please clarify.

Response 3) This is a duplication.

Question 4) How important is to follow exactly the scope of work outlined in RFP or we could use our typical scope of work which covers all your requests only a little bit different order like :

- Intro,
- SOW
 - Review of Available data (geotechnical data design drawings etc.),
 - Site Reconnaissance prior to drilling,
 - Field program (drilling, logging, sampling SPT tests and pocket pen tests),
 - Laboratory Testing,
 - Analysis, and
 - Report

Response 4) Follow the scope of work as indicated